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Copy to: 

(JUGIJAN CAMPUS) 

SPOT ADMISSION 

NOTICE 

This is to notify to all concemed that the �SAMARTH" portal for spot admission into FYUGP-2025 
shall open from 28" July to 30" July, 2025. 

Major Subject 

The candidates who submitted applications for admission in diferent disciplines for FYUGP are advised 
to report on the date of spot admissions with original testimonials. The admission shall be strictly for 
Jugijan campus for the following departments. 

Assamese 
English 
History 

5. All Concerned. 

Pol.Science 
Education 

Hindi 
Economics (Bachelor of Arts) 

Memo No: RTU/Jugijancampus2025/348 (A) Date: 

2. Registrar i/c, RTU for kind information please. 
3. Controller of Exam, RTU for information please. 

4. All HoD's for information please. 

6. RTU Website & Notice Board 
7. Office Copy. 

Seat Capacity 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 

1. The P.S. to VC, for his kind appraisal to Hon'ble VC Sir of RTU. 

50 

Date: 

50 

T8gore Univers, 

Date.l9l1 

Estd. 2019 * 

Academic Registrar i/c 
Rabindranath Tagor� University, Hojai Academc Registrar 
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